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BUNDABERG DISTRICT TRIALS – 2023 
 SPORT TEAM BUNDABERG COACH 

BUNDABERG 
MANAGER 

BDSSS TRIAL 
CONVENOR 

BDSSS TRIAL INFORMATION WIDE BAY 
TRIAL 

INFORMATION 
DATE & 

DAY 
VENUE 
& TIME 

COST DETAILS 
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SQUASH 

Open Boys 

Wendy Freeman – West SS 
Wfree2@eq.edu.au 

------ 
Wendy Freeman 

 

Thursday 
March 2 

Bundaberg 
Squash Courts 

John Street 
4 – 5pm 

$8 
Fees paid at 
court on the 

day 

Monday 
March 13 

Sth Burnett 

Open Girls 

15 Boys 

15 Girls 

SURFING 

Open Boys Nigel Shield – NBSHS 
Nshie8@eq.edu.au 

Caity Taylor – GGSHS 
cmtay1@eq.edu.au 

Nigel Shield 

Thursday  
March 2 Nielsons 

beach for 
surfing trials 

4-5pm 

Nil 

BYO 
Surfboard 

+ 
Surfing 

Proficiency 

 
Monday 

March 13 
Rainbow Beach 

15 Boys 

Open Girls  
Jason Cappello – GGSHS 

Jcapp0@eq.edu.au 
Thursday  
Feb 23 15 Girls 

RUGBY UNION 

Open Boys 
Michael Parsons – St Luke’s 

michael-parsons@slasmail.com Troy Braund – Shalom 
Troy_Braund@shalomcollege.com 

Michael Parsons 

Thursday 
March 2 

St Luke’s 
Back Oval 

4-5pm 

Own 
strapping 

tape if 
needed 

Signed permission 
slips 

Mouthguard 
consent form 
Playing gear: 
Boots, shorts, 

socks, headgear 
mouthguards etc 
and waterbottle 

MONDAY 
March 13 

Maryborough 15 Boys 
Len Kirchner – St Luke’s 

Len-kirchner@slasmail.com 
Len Kirchner 

17-18yrs Girls 
Rugby 7s 

  Len Kirchner Saturday 
March 11 

Maryborough 
15-16yrs Girls 

Rugby 7s 
  Len Kirchner 

NETBALL 

Open Girls 
Taleigha Batt – St Luke’s 

Taleigha-batt@slasmail.com  
------ Taleigha Batt 

Thursday  
March 2 

4:30 – 5.30pm 
Bundaberg 
Superpark 

Netball Complex 
Nil 

Forms, Water 
& Footwear 

Monday 
March 13 

Sth Burnett 
15 Girls 

Kylee Johnstone – Shalom 
Kylee_Johnstone@shalomcollege.com ------ Kylee Johnstone  

3:30 – 4.30pm 
Bundaberg 
Superpark 

Netball Complex 

FOOTBALL 

Open Girls 
Matthew McKenzie – SLAS 

Matthew-mckenzie@slasmail.com 
Brendan Cunningham – Shalom 

cunninghamb@shalomcollege.com 

Matt McKenzie 
Monday 
Feb 27 

4-5pm 
St Luke’s 

Nil 

Bring your own 
gear including 

Shin Pads, 
boots, water 
bottle and 

signed medical 
/ permission 

form 

Monday 
March 13 

Maryborough 

Open Boys  
 

Luke Leggett – Shalom  
Luke_leggett@shalomcollege.com 

Luke Leggett 
Thursday 
March 2 

4-5pm 
Shalom 

16 Boys 
(born 2007 or younger) 

Rob Thatcher – NBSHS 
Rthat1@eq.edu.au  Rob Thatcher 

Thursday 
March 2 

4pm – 5:30pm 
NBSHS 

15 Girls 
James Peach – NBSHS 

Jpeac69@eq.edu.au  James Peach 
 

mailto:Jpeac69@eq.edu.au

